
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014952-2021 

Not applicable

Support Service for Single People at Risk of
Homelessness

Liverpool City Council

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014952
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c1dc  
Published 30 June 2021, 1:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Council

4th Floor, Cunard Building

Liverpool

L3 1DS

Contact

Miss Lisa Peltzer

Email

lisa.peltzer@liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1512330589

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014952-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014952-2021
mailto:lisa.peltzer@liverpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 3

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Support Service for Single People at Risk of Homelessness

Reference number

DN307275

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Support Service for Single People at Risk of Homelessness

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk


Page 3 to 3

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2018/S 111-253517

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

V.2.1

Place of text to be modified

Date of conclusion of the contract

Instead of

Date

21 May 2018

Read

Date

19 June 2022

VII.2) Other additional information

Contract extension will commence from 20th June 2021 to end date of 19th June 2022.

The value of the Contract for this extension period (12 months) will be £325,328. This is
based on the original Contract Value awarded per annum. Covered under Reg 72 of PCR
2015.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:253517-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

	VII.2) Other additional information


		2025-07-29T09:25:54+0100
	TCPDF




